Workshop on the Economics of Long-Term
Care — Geneva 16 and 17 December 2013
Foundation Brocher

Organised by

Joan Costa-Font (London School of Economics) j.fernandez@lse.ac.uk
Jose Luis Fernandez (London School of Economics) j.costa-font@Ise.ac.uk
Katherine Swartz (Harvard University) kswartz@hsph.harvard.edu

December 16, 2013

11.30 Shuttle Bus from the Airport to Foundation Brocher

12h Welcome Lunch

12.45 Welcome by Foundation Brocher and Workshop Organisers
13- 14h
Keynote Lecture “The Challenges of Funding Long Term Care”

Presenter: Katherine Swartz (Harvard University)
kswartz@hsph.harvard.edu

14 - 16h

Session A: Public and Private Insurance

Discussant and Chair: Katherine Swartz (Harvard University)
kswartz@hsph.harvard.edu

Paper 1 “Family Structure And Long-Term Care Insurance Purchase” by Courtney
Harold VVan Houtven, Norma B. Coe and Tamara Konetzka (Duke, Washington
University and University of Chicago)

Presenter: Courtney Harold Van Houtven (Duke University)
Courtney.Vanhoutven@duke.edu

Paper 2. “The Effect of Free Personal Care for the Elderly on Informal Caregiving”
by Sarah Karlsberg Schaffer (Office of Health Economics, London)
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Presenter: Sarah Karlsberg Schaffer (Office of Health Economics, London)
SSchaffer@ohe.org

Paper 3 “Intergenerational Interactions and the Financing of Long-Term Care”
by Joan Costa Font (LSE) and Christophe Courbage (Geneva Association)

Presenter: Christophe Courbage
christophe courbage@genevaassociation.org

16-16.30 Coffee Break

16.30 - 18h

Session B: Informal Care and Utilisation Trends

Chair and Discussant: Joan Costa -Font (LSE)
].costa-font@Ise.ac.uk

Paper 4. “Informal Care and Caregiver’s Labor Market Outcomes in South Korea”
by YoungKyung Do, Edward C. Norton, Sally C. Stearns, Courtney Harold Van
Houtven (Seul University, Michigan, North Carolina and Duke)

Presenter: Edward Norton (University of Michigan)
ecnorton@umich.edu

Paper 5 “Informal Care and Intergenerational Transfers in European
Countries” by Sergi Jimenez and Cristina Vilaplana Prieto ( Pompeu Fabra
University)

Presenter: Sergi Jimenez ( Pompeu Fabra University)
sergi.jimenez@upf.edu

15-30 -16 Coffee Break

16 -18.15h

18.30 Shuttle Bus to the Hotel

18.30-20 Free Break

20h Dinner
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December 17, 2013
9- 10.30h:

Session c¢: Organisation, Utilisation and Markets (1)

Chair and Discussant: Norma Coe (University of Washington)
nbcoe@uw.edu

Paper 9 “Variability in Public Long-term Care Expenditure: the Significance of
Local Autonomy, Exogenous Influences and Local Spillovers” by Jose Luis Fernandez
and Jules Forder (London School of Economics and University of Kent)

Presenter: Jose Luis Fernandez (LSE)
|.fernandez@Ise.ac.uk

Paper 7. “Markets and Nursing Home Closures” by Jules Forder (University of Kent)

Presenter: Jules Forder (University of Kent & LSE)
J.forder@lse.ac.uk

10-30- 11.h: Coffee Break

11-12.30h:

Session D: Organisation, Utilisation and Markets (11)

Chair and Discussant: Jose Luis Fernandez (LSE)
|.fernandez@Ise.ac.uk

Paper 8. “The Causal Effects of Home Care Use on Institutional Long-term Care”
by Jing Guo, R. Tamara Konetzka, and Willard Manning, (University of Chicago)

Presenter: Tamara Konetzka (University of Chicago)
tkonetzka@health.bsd.uchicago.edu

Paper 9. “Unravelling trends in the use of long term care: a decomposition
approach” by Claudine de Meijer, Eddy van Doorslaer, Marc Koopmanschap, Pieter
Bakx (Erasmus University Rotterdam)

Presenter: Claudine de Meijer (Erasmus University Rotterdam)
demeijer@bmg.eur.nl
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12.30h . Farewell Lunch

13h Shuttle Bus from FB to the Airport

Participants List

1. Norma Coe (University of Washington)
nbcoe@uw.edu

2. Joan Costa-Font (LSE)
j.costa-font@Ise.ac.uk

3. Christophe Courbage ( Geneva Association and University of Geneva)
christophe courbage@genevaassociation.org

4. Jose Luis Fernandez (LSE)
|.fernandez@Ise.ac.uk

5. Jules Forder (University of Kent & LSE)
|.forder@lse.ac.uk

6. Richard Frank (Harvard University)
frank@hcp.med.harvard.edu

7. Presenter: Tamara Konetzka (University of Chicago)
tkonetzka@health.bsd.uchicago.edu

8. Claudine de Meijer (Erasmus University Rotterdam)
demeijer@bmg.eur.nl

9. Edward Norton (University of North Carolina)
ecnorton@umich.edu

10. Sarah Karlsberg Schaffer (Office of Health Economics)
SSchaffer@ohe.org

11. Sergi Jimenez ( Pompeu Fabra University)
sergi.jimenez@upf.edu

12. Katherine Swartz
(Harvard University)
kswartz@hsph.harvard.edu

13. Courtney Harold Van Houtven (Duke University)
Courtney.Vanhoutven@duke.edu
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Important Information post Conference:

The final version of the paper should be submitted to the organisers and
the group before December 6th

Presenters should prepare a 25 minute presentation followed by 10
minute discussant assessment and 15 minute open discussion
Discussants will provide written notes to the presenters to be used to
improve the paper after the conference

Post Conference

Paper should be less than 6000 words (including tables), we have only
63,000 words for the whole special issue for ten papers and a 3000 word
editorial.

A new draft of the paper will be submitted before January 31stto be peer
reviewed

Referee reports will be send back by April 15th

Final versions should be submitted by June 15t

Papers to production by September 1st



